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Chapter 06985    1956 

 

MARK ELLIS PIERCE 

and 

Jane Shirley Fisk 

 

Fairfield and North Caldwell NJ 

 

Edward Pearce branch #3, generation #8.  

 

Mark is a 5th great grandson of Henry Pearce #1 

12/15/2024 
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Edward Pearce, branch #3 
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3/29/1964  Easter 
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12/25/1964  -  Mark Pierce age 8. 
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1982:  Mrs. Jane Fisk Pierce’s grandfather. 
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1915 
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Married 6/26/1982 at First Baptist Ch, Bloomfield, NJ. 
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Verona Park, NJ 
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2017 



24 



25 



26 



27 



28 



29 

3/21/2021 Mark Pierce hiking with his sister Joane Pierce Rainville. 
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11/27/2024  John Enquist and wife Meredith Pierce Enquist. 
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12/9/2024  Alex and Hunter Berdos. 
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Mrs. Jane fisk Pierce’s dad Donald Charles Fisk 1927—2016 
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